
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

VAVUNIYA NORTH PRADESHIYA SABHA, NEDUNKERNY 

 

[1]. The Chairman, Divisional Procurement Committee (Div.PC), on behalf of Vavuniya North Pradeshiya 

Sabha, Nedunkerny now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the works listed in the 

table below. 
 

S. 

N

o 

Bid No. Name of the Work 

Estimated 

Civil Cost 

(LKR in. 

Mn) 

CIDA Grade 

Required 

Required Bid Security Contra

ct 

Period 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Validity 

Period 

1 
COU/VU/VNPS/W

/01/2025 

Construction of Puthukulam 

Alankulam Road  
3.39 

C9 & Above 

(Highway 

Construction) 

34,000.00 24.06.2025 84.0 

2 
COU/VU/VNPS/W

/02/2025 

Construction of Park Entrance 

Gate and Boundary Wall at 

Nedunkerny  

3.39 

C9 & Above 

(Building 

Construction) 

34,000.00 24.06.2025 84.0 

3 
PSDG/NP/VAV/V

NPS/2025/OS/01 

Construction of Building for 

Navalar Community Center at 

Nedunkerny North 

3.09 

C9 & Above 

(Building 

Construction) 

31,000.00 24.06.2025 84.0 

4 
PSDG/NP/VAV/V

NPS/2025/CWS/01 

Construction of Water Filter 

Center at Nedunkerny North 
2.49 

C9 & Above 

(Building 

Construction) 

25,000.00 24.06.2025 84.0 

5 
MA/NP/VAV/VNP

S/2025/LAR/01 

Renovation of Pot Holes 

Patching and Sand Sealing at 

Mathiyamadu 

Sinnapoovarasankulam Road  

2.54 

C9 & Above 

(Highway 

Construction) 

26,000.00 24.06.2025 84.0 

 

[2]. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure. 

 

[3]. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Secretary, Vavuniya North Pradeshiya 

Sabha, Nedunkerny [Email: vnpsnk@gmail.com] from 09.00 Hrs to 15.00 Hrs and inspect the 

bidding documents at the address Secretary, Vavuniya North Pradeshiya Sabha, Mullai Road, 

Nedunkerny. 

 

[4]. Qualification requirements to qualify for contract award is given in “Section 4 of the Qualification 

Information and Section 5 of the Schedule” of the Procurement Document. 

 

[5]. A complete set of Procurement Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written request to the address Secretary, Vavuniya North Pradeshiya Sabha, 

Mullai Road, Nedunkerny from 25.03.2025 until 07.04.2025 from 09.00 Hrs to 15.00 Hrs. Upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee of Three thousand Rupees [Rs 3,000.00]. The method of payment 

will be by cash. 

 

[6]. Bids must be delivered to the address Chairman, Divisional Procurement Committee, Vavuniya 

North Pradeshiya Sabha, Mullai Road, Nedunkerny on or before 08
th

 April 2025 and 10.30 Hrs. 

Late bids shall be rejected.  Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend in person or vital at the address same above.  

 

[7]. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid-Security of an amount and validity date mentioned in the table 

above. 



 

[8]. The pre-bid meeting will be held on 01.04.2025 at 10.30 Hrs at the Vavuniya North Pradeshiya Sabha, 

Mullai Road, Nedunkerny. 

 

The address (es) referred to above is (are):  

 

Chairman,  

Divisional Procurement Committee. 

Vavuniya North Pradeshiya Sabha,  

Mullai Road, Nedunkerny.  

[Telephone No: 024 205314 Fax No: 024 2053084]                                                                        24.03.2025 

 


